Structure–Properties Relationship in Toughening of
Poly(butylene terephthalate) with Core–Shell Modifier
S. L. Sun,1 X. Y. Xu,2 Z. Y. Tan,1 C. Zhou,1 Y. H. Ao,1 M. Y. Zhang,2 H. X. Zhang1,2
1Changchun Institute of Applied Chemistry, Graduate School, Chinese Academy of Sciences,
Changchun, 130022,China
2Institute of Chemical Engineering, Changchun University of Technology, Changchun, 130012, China
Received 15 August 2005; accepted 18 May 2006
DOI 10.1002/app.24924

TABLE I
ABS Properties with Different TDDM Content
Designation
used here
Rubber content
(wt %)
Ratio of AN/St
(wt/wt)
CHP content
(mL)
TDDM content
(mL)
ABS particle
size (mm)
ABS-T0 60 25/75 0.6 0 0.359
ABS-T0.2 60 25/75 0.6 0.2 0.344
ABS-T0.5 60 25/75 0.6 0.5 0.355
ABS-T0.8 60 25/75 0.6 0.8 0.348
ABS-T1.2 60 25/75 0.6 1.2 0.365
ABS-T1.6 60 25/75 0.6 1.6 0.354
TABLE II
ABS Properties with Different CHP Content
Designation
used here
Rubber
content
(wt %)
Ratio of
AN/St
(wt/wt)
TDDM
content
(%)
CHP
content
(mL)
ABS
particle
size (mm)
ABS-C0.2 60 25/75 0 0.2 0.365
ABS-C0.4 60 25/75 0 0.4 0.369
ABS-C0.6 60 25/75 0 0.6 0.359
ABS-C0.8 60 25/75 0 0.8 0.366
ABS-C1.0 60 25/75 0 1.0 0.364
ABS-C1.2 60 25/75 0 1.2 0.384
ABS-C1.4 60 25/75 0 1.4 0.368
ABS-C1.8 60 25/75 0 1.8 0.366
ABS-C2.2 60 25/75 0 2.2 0.352
5364 SUN ET AL.
tone solutions of the dried ABS impact modifiers
were shaken for 8 h at room temperature, the solu-
tions were centrifuged at 15,000 rpm in a GL-21M

(wt %)
AN content
in SAN
(wt %)
TDDM
content
(%)
CHP
content
(mL)
ABS
particle
size (mm)
ABS-AN0 60 0 0 0.6 0.366
ABS-AN5 60 5 0 0.6 0.358
ABS-AN10 60 10 0 0.6 0.359
ABS-AN15 60 15 0 0.6 0.349
ABS-AN20 60 20 0 0.6 0.365
ABS-AN25 60 25 0 0.6 0.359
ABS-AN40 60 40 0 0.6 0.352
TABLE IV
ABS Properties with Different PB/SAN Core–Shell Ratio
Designation
used here